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Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 125,300 Km
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63408932
Report Date: August 7, 2025 | 3:11 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Roferemce;

RAND CARAVAN SE

lexible

LIEN CHECK

Lien Record(s) Found

Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

‘D

No Open Recalls Found

30 Service Records Found

Ll

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Ne Import/Export Records Found

of August 07, 2025 (or once all the data was collected
from thousands of sources across North America, and wi
that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When

(https:!!www.carfax.calvehicle-history-da:a) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as
from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billiens of data records

@ receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle
buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along

with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

hztps:f/vhr.carfax.caf?id=Q2fF'BZdNk3aKS%

2FIXrUthtBIQTQOE1fm#accident—damage-section
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9/3/25, 12:25 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicls History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)
@ Lien Check

l @ Lien Record(s) found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search govarnment records in each
Canadian province and tertitory (excluding Northwest Territories) where
the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historiczlly been
registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.S, state,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for sorme reason ayr lien check fails to accurately
reflect the Canadian enferceable lien status of 5 vehicle

atthe time of the search, CARFAX Canada wiil

reimburse the Rarty that purchased the repert and

e relied on it to their detriment to a maximum arsount of
s 0 trailers, recreationsl vehicles or heavy- {1) the value of the car {2) the value of the lien {3} Five

Thousand Doliars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Ifa VIN has no registration records In Canada, we cannat checi for liens,
We cannot guarantee lien check:
duty equipment.

Purchasers shauld alwa:

YS getwritten conflrmation from vendors that there
is no lien on the vehicle

# Accident/Damage
INCIDENT bATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2019 jut 4 © British Columbia, Canada
Clalm; COLLISION 3060 :
@ 2021 May 3 British Columbia, Canada .
Estimate: COLLISIGN | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00 _:-
Claim: COLLISION £0.00 j
@ 2022 Sep 16 © British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $3.641.54
Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER 5351070
£ 2023 Sep 20 ‘ British Columbia, Canada ) R !
: e R c000
Estimate: FIRE | Estimate Date; n/a O
Claim: FIRE $0.00 .
@ 2024 Nov 19 j British Columbfa, Canada -
[ - — — R caom
. Clalm; COLLISION ]

Registration

2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We cheched for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilr Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

https:!!vhr.c:arfax.caf?§d=Q2fF'82dNkSaKS%ZFerUthtBISTQOEi fm#accident-damage-seetion
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913125, 12:25 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS :
2014 Aug 27 Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
MNanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Predefivery inspection compieted
" Recommended mairtenance performed
* Nirogen fill tireg
© Wheel Kicks Instalied
2014 Dec s Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced -
Nanaimo, 8ritish Columbia, Canada * Tire(s) balanced
¢+ Tire(s) mounted
2015 jan 14 Woodgrove Chryster Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Celumbia, Canada * Febric protection applieg
. Undercoat:‘ng.’mstpronﬁng applied
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
2015 Jun 13 5,459 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbiz, Canada
2015 Nov 20 2611 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nznaimo, British Columbiz, Canada
2016 Jan 20 10,549 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
‘ Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canads v Brakes checked
i Ol and filter changed
*  Tiresrotated
2016 Mar 23 11,235 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2016 Oct 8 15,567 XM Woedgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada - Fluids checked
* Oiland fiker changed
2077 Mar 1¢ 20,323 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada - Brakes checked
©  Oiland filter changed
: - Tiresrotated
2017 Qe 5 28,814 KM Weadgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
«  Off and filter changed
*  Tires rotated
2018 Mar 13 33,000 KM Woaodgrove Chrysier Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canadz ' Keylsi{re) programmed :
* New key(s) cut
2018 Qex 19 36,978 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanalme, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
* O and filzer changed ‘
- Tiesrotated
2020 Jan 23 Woodgrave Chrysier Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada ' Brakes checked
- Oil and filter changed
*  Tires rotated
2020 Mar 10 42,520 KM Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced i
Nanaimo, British Columbla, Canada ;
2020 jul 28 48,337 KM Kal Tire 076 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada +  Alignment checked |
©  One tire balanced I
*  Onetire mounted
2021 Jan 11 51,336 KM Waoodgrove Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Nanalmo, British Columbia, Canada Ol and fiiter changed ;
*  Sparkplugis) replaced ;
«  Tires rotated
20231 Feb 25 51.966 Kiv Galaxy Motors 1890 Ltd. - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada
https:/fvhf.carfax.caf?id=QZfPSZdeSaKS%ZFinUthtBlQTQOE1fm#accident-damage-section 3/9




8/3/25, 12:25 PM

CDOMETER SOURCE

2021 Marg 51,971 KM Galaxy Motors 1996 Ltd. - Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

2021 Mar 13 Galaxy Moters 1990 itd. . MNanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canadga

2021 Apr 6 54,399 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd, - Nanaimo
Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada

2021 Aug 31 64,749 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Radiator

& Cooling Ltd
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada

2021 Nov 25

87,699 KM

DETAILS
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Galaxy Motors 1590 Ltd. - Nanaime Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2021 Dec 14 58,011 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Nanaimo Vehlcle serviced
Manaimo, British Columbia, Canada il and fiiter changed
' Rearbrakes serviced/adjusted
*  Vehide washed/datailed
2022 )an 7 68,597 KM Gataxy Motors 1530 Ltd, - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanairno, British Colurmbia, Canada
2022 jun 23 79,090 KM Great Canadian Qi Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada * Maimtenance inspection completed
+ Flulds checked
* Otand fiter changed
2023 Feb 17 590,925 KM The Great Canadian O Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada ©  Maintenance inspection compietad
*  Fluids checked
* Oil and filter changed
2023 Aug 3 99,575 KM Parksvilie Chryster Ltd Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2023 Aug 23 101,252 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Vehlcle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Enging checked
2024 May 31 117,546 KM Great Canadian Ol Change #5804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenarce inspection completed
+  Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Automatic transmission serviced
- Oil and fiker changed
» Transmission fluid changed
2024 Dec 15 125,200 KM Valvoline Express Care Duncan Vehlcle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Tire repaired
*  Tires rotated
ey
%) Open Recalls

i
}
|
!

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this repert was generated, For additiona
campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Bodge’s website. (https://m-\.w.mnpar.mmfm—cafmy—vehicl

{safety recall information and non-safety related recall
e/recalls/seargh.htmi)

&+ Stolen Vehicle Check

{ $ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

hitps:/fvh r‘carfax.ca.’?id=Q2fPBZdNk3aKS%2FIXrUth‘tBIQTQOE1fm#accédent—éamage-section




CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repo

OOOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS I

2014 Aug 27

Woodgrove Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

: e
2014 Dec s Woodgrove Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2015 jan 14 e

Woodgrove Chrysler Service Record

Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada

2015 jan 17

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Motor Vehicte Cept,
British Coiumbia, LCanadg

Canadian Renewal

2015}un 13 5,459 K Service Recorg Vehicle serviced

Woodgrove Chryster
Nanaimeo, British Lolumbia,
Canada

2015 Nov 20 5.611 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Service Record

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2076 Jan 16

Moter Vehicie Dapt. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed :
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Jan 20 10,545 KM odgrove Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanairmo, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Mar 23 11,235 KM Woodgrove Chrysler

Service Record Vehicle serviced :
Nanatmo, British Columbia, :
Canada
2076 Qct 8 15,567 KM Woodgrove Chrysler

Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Mar 10 20,323 KM Woodgrove Chrysier Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia.
Canada
2017 Qct 5 28,814 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Colurnbia,
Canada
2017 Ocr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renaweg
British Columbia, Canada
2018an 20 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Mar 13 33,000 KM Woodgrove Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Oct 19 36,978 KM Woodgrove Chrysier Service Record Vehitle sarviced
Nanaimao, British Columbla,
Canada

2018 De¢ 23 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia. Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Jui 4 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada

2020an2 Mozor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration {ssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

https:fﬁvhr.carfax.ca/?id=Q2fPEZde3aKS%2FerUthtBIQTQOE1fm#acciden%—damag&se&:tien 5/




B/3/25, 12:25 PM CARFAX Canada Vahicie History Report

ODOMETER SOQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 fan 23 Woodgrove Chrysier Service Record Vehicle serviceg
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Mar 10 42,520 KM Laird Wneaton GM Service Record Vehide serviced o |
Nanaimo, Brizish Columbia, :
Canada '
2020 Ju! 29 48337 kM Kal Tire 076 Service Record Vehicle serviced B T e ‘“?
Nanaimo, Britisn Columbia, i
Canada
2020 Nov 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal T i

c Registration Issued or Rerewed
8ritish Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

w2 fan2 Muotor Vehicle Dept_ i T

Canadian Renewai Registration Issued ar Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 jan 17 Wouodgrove Chrysier Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Columbia,
Larada
2021 jan 14 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Cwner reported
2021 Feb 25 51,966 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Service Record Vehidle serviced :
Nanaimo ;
Nanaimo, British Columbia, ;
Canada |
2021 Mar 8 51,971 K Service Record :
Nanaime
Naraimo, British Colyumbia,
Canada
2021 Mar 18 Galaxy Motors 1950 Ltd. - Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo
Nanaimae, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Apr & 54,355 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaima
Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada
2621 May 8 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada ]
2021 May § insurance Records Estimare Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbla, Canada COLUSICN
2021 Aug 31 64,749 KM NAPA AUTCPRO Auto Check Service Record Vehizle serviced
Radiator & Cooling Ltd :
Nanaime, British Columbia, i
Canada
2021 Nov & Mozor Vehicle Dept. Lanadian Renewal Registration Istued or Rencewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 Nov 25 67,699 KM Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd, - Service Record Vehicle serviced |
Manalmo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Dec 14 £8,011 Km Galaxy Motors 1990 Ltd. - Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaima

https:.'lvhr.carfax.ca!?id‘:QZfPSZdNkSaKS%ZFEXrU hZiBIOTQOE" fm#taccident-damage-zection 8/9




9/3/25, 12:25 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

_ OOOMETER SOQOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
T T Nanaime, Brien Columbia, T
Canada
W22)an3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Camsdion Remomr ACGISIraGon (ssued of Renewed
British Cofumbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2027 jan 7 68,597 KM Galaxy Motors 1590 Ltd. - Service Recorg Vehicle serviced
Nanaima
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 jun 23 79,050 KM Great Canadian Dil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parisvilie, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Sep 16 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Lolumbia, Canada
2022 sep 14 Insurance Records Estimare Estimate Date; n/a
British Columbia, Camada FRONT CENTER
2022 Jan 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Feb 17 90,925 KM The Great Canadian Oil Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Aug 1 99,575 KM Parksviiie Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviceg :
Parksvilie, British Columbia, :
Canada )
2023 Aug 23 101,252 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Sep 20 Insurance Records FIRE
British Columbia, Canada
2023 Sep 20 Insurance Records Estimare Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FIRE
2024 Jan 3 Motor vehicle Depz. Lanadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 May 31 117.546 KM Graat Canadian Oif Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#804
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Nov 19 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2024 Dec 15 125,300 KM Vaiveline Express Care Duncan  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 jan 8 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicie colour noted as black

https:ﬁ’vhr.car!ax.cal?id*—"QZfPBZdNk3aKS%2FerUthtBIQTQOE1 fm#accident-

damage-section
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